
Campaign Finance Report
Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)

Committee #: 100866

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Edman, Joel

401 West Baseline Road, Suite 205, Tempe, AZ 85283

Phone: (480) 550-5165

Email: james@bartonmendezsoto.com

Candidate Name: ADRC Action

2022 Pre-Primary Election
2022

July 23, 2022

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: July 1, 2022-July 16, 2022

Summary of Finances
$0.00 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Report ID: 233162

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Pre-Primary Election100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)
Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 07/23/2022

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $581,895.05 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$0.00 $581,895.05 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$581,895.05 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$581,895.05 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$5,174.10 

$28,841.95 

$7,628,616.14 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$50,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$7,662,632.19 

$50,000.00 



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/01/2022 $1,465.69 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

SoftwareMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/01/2022 $504.94 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Office SuppliesMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/05/2022 $534.70 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

T-ShirtsMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/05/2022 $5,053.44 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Canvassing SuppliesMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/05/2022 $48.97 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

TravelMemo:

One Arizona

530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004

07/05/2022 $100,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$925,000.00 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

One Arizona

530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004

07/05/2022 $12,500.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$925,000.00 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

LegalMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/06/2022 $33,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/06/2022 $7,500.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

LegalMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/06/2022 $109.87 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

MealsMemo:

3Filed on 07/23/2022



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/06/2022 $6,019.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

OrganizersMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/06/2022 $50,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/07/2022 $300,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/08/2022 $300.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Registration FeesMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/08/2022 $172.95 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Office SuppliesMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/11/2022 $1,179.94 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

NotaryMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/11/2022 $21,063.43 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/11/2022 $2,500.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

SoftwareMemo:

One Arizona

530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004

07/12/2022 $12,500.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$925,000.00 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

LegalMemo:

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/14/2022 $12,656.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Paid CanvassMemo:

4Filed on 07/23/2022



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

ADRC Action

2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041

07/15/2022 $14,786.12 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$5,551,836.63 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

PayrollMemo:

$581,895.05 

$0.00 

$581,895.05 

Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs

5Filed on 07/23/2022



Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

6Filed on 07/23/2022


