

Campaign Finance Report

Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)

Committee #: 100866

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Edman, Joel

401 West Baseline Road, Suite 205, Tempe, AZ 85283

Phone: (480) 550-5165

Email: james@bartonmendezsoto.com

Candidate Name: ADRC Action

2022 Pre-Primary Election

Election Cycle: 2022

Date Filed: July 23, 2022

Reporting Period: July 1, 2022-July 16, 2022 Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:	\$0.00
Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:	\$0.00
Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:	\$0.00
Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:	\$0.00

Report ID: 233162

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022 Filed on 07/23/2022

Summary of Activity

Income	Schedule	This Period			Total to Date
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Individual Contributions	C2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,174.10
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,841.95
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$0.00	\$581,895.05	\$581,895.05	\$7,628,616.14
Small Contributions	C5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Income	-	\$0.00	\$581,895.05	\$581,895.05	\$7,662,632.19

Expenditures	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Operating Expenses	E1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Small Expenses	E4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenditures		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Cash Dishursed		\$0.00				

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

Pre-Primary Election

Schodula C4h Contributions from Corporations/LI Cs

Schedule	C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	ADRC Action	07/01/2022	\$1,465.69	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Software			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/01/2022	\$504.94	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Office Supplies			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/05/2022	\$534.70	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	T-Shirts			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/05/2022	\$5,053.44	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Canvassing Supplies			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/05/2022	\$48.97	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Travel			
Name:	One Arizona	07/05/2022	\$100,000.00	\$925,000.00
Address:	530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			
Name:	One Arizona	07/05/2022	\$12,500.00	\$925,000.00
Address:	530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Legal			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/06/2022	\$33,000.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/06/2022	\$7,500.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Legal			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/06/2022	\$109.87	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)	I		
Memo:	Meals	I		

Filed on 07/23/2022

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

Schedule C4h - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs

Schedule	C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	ADRC Action	07/06/2022	\$6,019.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Organizers			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/06/2022	\$50,000.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/07/2022	\$300,000.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/08/2022	\$300.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Registration Fees			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/08/2022	\$172.95	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Office Supplies			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/11/2022	\$1,179.94	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Notary			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/11/2022	\$21,063.43	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/11/2022	\$2,500.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Software			
Name:	One Arizona	07/12/2022	\$12,500.00	\$925,000.00
Address:	530 E McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85004		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Legal			
Name:	ADRC Action	07/14/2022	\$12,656.00	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Paid Canvass			

100866 Arizonans for Free and Fair Elections (ADRC Action)

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-Primary Election

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

Schedule	C4b -	Contributions	from	Cor	porations/LLCs
-----------------	-------	----------------------	------	-----	----------------

Schedule	C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	ADRC Action	07/15/2022	\$14,786.12	\$5,551,836.63
Address:	2030 W Baseline Rd, Suite #182-631, Phoenix, AZ 85041		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Payroll			
Total of Contribut	tions from Corps/LLCs		\$581,895.05	
Total of Refunds Given				
Net Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs			\$581,895.05	

5

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/01/2022 to 07/16/2022

6